the Engineer (such approval not to be unreasonably withheld) the works

5 THE Contractor shall pay to the Employer:

5.1 on or before the execution of this Agreement either the sum of twelve

per cent of the total cost (such total cost estimated to be Two

Hundred and Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Two

pounds and Twelve pence (t287,802.12)) of the works or Two

Thousand Five Hundred pounds (f2,500) whichever is greater for

the expenses (not including any sum paid or to be paid to the

Employer pursuant to the following sub-clauses of this Clause 5 and

Clause 23) to be incurred by the Employer in providing the services

of the Engineer in relation to this Agreement and any other expenses